

**OFFICIAL REPORT**  
**OF THE**  
**MONTANA**  
**CODE COMMISSIONER — 1995**

In accordance with 1-11-204(3)(c), MCA, the Montana Code Commissioner hereby reports all changes made during the continuous recodification since the last report.

The law requires a report in tabular or other form explaining all changes made other than punctuation, spelling, and capitalization. In addition, 1-11-103, MCA, provides that:

In case of any inconsistency in meaning arising through omission or otherwise between the provisions of the Montana Code Annotated and the corresponding portion of the official enrolled bill on file with the secretary of state, effect must be given to the official enrolled bill.

The Code Commissioner Report reflects changes made by each chapter. In instances in which a section was amended by more than one chapter, subsection references in the Code Commissioner Report may not correspond to subsection references in the Montana Code Annotated because of composite preparation. In instances in which a section has different effective dates, references in the Code Commissioner Report may not correspond to references in the Montana Code Annotated because of multiple versions of the section.

Changes to correct grammar or to match Legislative Council bill drafting style are reported as “style” changes.

---

Compiled by Sally Bush-Arrigo, Carol Ann Jacobsen, and Mary Ellen Randall, Editors.

TITLE 1

2-1-114 In (2), changed “[section 4]” to “5-4-210”.

TITLE 2

2-1-401 Changed “[Sections 1 through 8]” to “This part”.

2-1-402 In (1)(a), (2)(f) (two places), (2)(g), (2)(h), changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”; in (2)(g), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “April 12, 1995”.

2-1-403 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”.

2-1-406 In (1), changed “[section 5]” to “2-1-405”.

2-1-407 In (1), (1)(b), changed “[section 5]” to “2-1-405”.

2-1-408 In (1) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”.

2-2-103 In (4)(a)(i), (4)(a)(ii), changed “[sections 15 and 16]” to “2-2-136 and 2-2-137”; in (4)(a)(ii), changed “[section 14]” to “2-2-135”; in (4)(a)(iii), changed “[section 21]” to “2-2-144”.

2-2-112 In (5), changed “[section 14]” to “2-2-135”.

2-2-121 In (8), changed “[section 15] or [section 21]” to “2-2-136 or 2-2-144”.

2-2-136 In (3), changed “[section 16]” to “2-2-137”.

2-7-503 In (7), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.

2-7-504 In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.

2-7-513 In (2)(b), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.

2-10-101 Changed “[Sections 1 through 5]” to “This part”.

2-10-102 In two places, changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “this part”.

2-10-103 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “this part”.

2-10-105 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “this part”.

2-15-2111 In (2)(a), changed “[section 2]” to “2-15-2112”; in (8), changed “[section 5]” to “50-6-403”.

2-15-2112 In (2)(b), changed “[section 8]” to “50-6-411”; in (6), changed “[section 6]” to “50-6-404”.

2-18-319 In (1)(b)(ii), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “February 9, 1995”; in (5), changed “[section 2]” to “2-18-320”.

- 2-18-320 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “2-18-319”.  
 2-18-1202 In (2), changed “[House Bill No. 106]” to “2-18-319 and 2-18-320”.  
 2-18-1204 In (2), changed “[section 6]” to “section 6, Chapter 524, Laws of 1995”.

## TITLE 3

- 3-1-114 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 and 2]” to “3-1-115 and this section”.  
 3-1-115 In (3), changed “[sections 1 and 2]” to “3-1-114 and this section”.  
 3-1-317 In (4), changed “[section 2]” to “3-5-904”.  
 3-2-104 In (1), changed “[section 16]” to “2-16-403”.  
 3-2-402 In (2), changed “[sections 1 and 2]” to “3-1-114 and 3-1-115”.  
 3-5-113 In (2)(a), changed “[section 2]” to “3-5-122”.  
 3-5-501 In (2), changed “[sections 1 and 2]” to “3-1-114 and 3-1-115”.  
 3-5-904 In (2), changed “[section 1]” to “3-1-317”.  
 3-6-302 In (2), changed “[sections 1 and 2]” to “3-1-114 and 3-1-115”.  
 3-10-301 In (1)(h), changed “[sections 21 through 29]” to “Title 40, chapter 15” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.  
 3-10-501 In (2), changed “[sections 1 and 2]” to “3-1-114 and 3-1-115”.  
 3-10-503 In (2), changed “[sections 1 and 2]” to “3-1-114 and 3-1-115”.  
 3-11-206 In (3), changed “[sections 1 and 2]” to “3-1-114 and 3-1-115”.

## TITLE 5

- 5-2-501 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “this part”.  
 5-2-502 Changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “this part”.  
 5-2-503 In (1), changed “[section 4]” to “5-2-504”.  
 5-2-504 In introduction, changed “[section 3]” to “5-2-503”.

## TITLE 7

- 7-1-201 In (1), changed “[sections 2 and 3]” to “7-1-202, 7-1-203” and “[section 2]” to “7-1-202”.  
 7-1-202 In (1), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “October 1, 1995” and “[section 1]” to “7-1-201”; in (2), changed “[sections 1 and 3]” to “7-1-201 and 7-1-203”.  
 7-1-2111 In (2)(c), changed “[section 18(10)]” to “15-36-324(10)”.  
 7-3-4208 In (1), changed “question or reorganization” to “question of reorganization” - grammar.  
 7-3-4371 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.  
 7-3-4372 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.  
 7-6-601 Changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “this part”.  
 7-6-602 Changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “this part”.  
 7-6-603 In (1), changed “[section 4]” to “7-6-604”.  
 7-6-2111 In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.  
 7-6-2112 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.  
 7-6-2202 In (4), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.  
 7-6-2203 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.  
 7-6-2211 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.  
 7-6-2213 In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.  
 7-6-2302 In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.  
 7-6-2311 In (5), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.  
 7-6-2312 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.  
 7-6-2314 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.  
 7-6-2315 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.  
 7-6-2316 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.  
 7-6-2317 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.  
 7-6-2318 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.  
 7-6-2319 In (4), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.  
 7-6-2320 In (5), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.  
 7-6-2321 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.  
 7-6-2324 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.  
 7-6-2325 In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.  
 7-6-2330 In (2)(b), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.  
 7-6-2331 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.  
 7-6-2525 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.  
 7-6-4103 In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.  
 7-6-4104 In (4), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.  
 7-6-4105 In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.  
 7-6-4106 In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.

- 7-6-4107 In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.
- 7-6-4108 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.
- 7-6-4109 In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.
- 7-6-4110 In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.
- 7-6-4111 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.
- 7-6-4112 In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.
- 7-6-4113 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.
- 7-6-4119 In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.
- 7-6-4121 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.
- 7-6-4124 In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.
- 7-6-4131 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.
- 7-6-4132 In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.
- 7-6-4133 In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.
- 7-6-4203 Changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.
- 7-6-4205 Changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.
- 7-6-4221 In (5), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.
- 7-6-4223 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.
- 7-6-4224 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.
- 7-6-4225 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.
- 7-6-4226 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.
- 7-6-4227 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.
- 7-6-4228 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.
- 7-6-4229 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.
- 7-6-4230 In (4), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.
- 7-6-4231 In (5), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.
- 7-6-4232 In (4), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.
- 7-6-4235 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.
- 7-6-4236 In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.
- 7-6-4240 In (2)(b), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.
- 7-6-4241 In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.
- 7-6-4408 In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 4]” to “Title 7, chapter 6, part 6”.
- 7-7-131 In introduction, changed “7-7-4111 through 7-7-4113” to “7-7-132 through 7-7-134” - to reflect renumbering.
- 7-7-2101 In (1), changed “[section 18(10)]” to “15-36-324(10)”.
- 7-7-2203 In (1), (2), changed “[section 18(10)]” to “15-36-324(10)”.
- 7-8-2103 Changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “7-1-201 through 7-1-203”.
- 7-13-213 Changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “7-1-201 through 7-1-203”.
- 7-13-2321 Changed “[section 7]” to “7-13-2331”.
- 7-13-2510 In introduction, changed “[section 1]” to “7-1-201”.
- 7-13-2521 Changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “7-1-201 through 7-1-203”.
- 7-13-4502 In (2), changed “[section 21]” to “2-15-3502”.
- 7-14-2524 In (1), (2), (3), changed “[section 18(10)]” to “15-36-324(10)”.
- 7-14-2525 In (1), changed “[section 18(10)]” to “15-36-324(10)”.
- 7-16-2203 Changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “7-1-201 through 7-1-203”.
- 7-16-2301 Changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “7-1-201 through 7-1-203”.
- 7-16-2324 In (1), (4), changed “[section 9]” to “76-3-621”.
- 7-16-2327 In (2)(a), changed “[section 18(10)]” to “15-36-324(10)”.
- 7-16-4201 Changed “[section 1]” to “7-1-201”.
- 7-21-3401 Changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “7-1-201 through 7-1-203”.
- 7-22-2103 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “7-1-201 through 7-1-203”.
- 7-22-2126 In (2) (two places), (3)(a), changed “[section 3]” to “80-7-903”; in (3), (4), changed “[sections 1 through 16]” to “Title 80, chapter 7, part 6”.
- 7-22-2215 Changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “7-1-201 through 7-1-203”.
- 7-22-2411 Changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “7-1-201 through 7-1-203”.
- 7-35-2108 Changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “7-1-201 through 7-1-203”.

## TITLE 10

- 10-1-104 In (1), (2), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “October 1, 1995”.
- 10-3-312 In (1)(a), changed “[section 8]” to “10-3-310”.
- 10-3-1201 Changed “[Sections 1 through 14]” to “This part”.
- 10-3-1202 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 14]” to “this part”.
- 10-3-1203 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 14]” to “this part”; in (13), changed “[section 4]” to “10-3-1204”.
- 10-3-1204 In (2), (9), (10), (13), changed “[sections 1 through 14]” to “this part”.
- 10-3-1208 In (4), changed “[sections 1 through 14]” to “this part”.
- 10-3-1209 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 14]” to “this part”.
- 10-3-1214 In (4), changed “[sections 1 through 14]” to “this part”.
- 10-3-1215 In (1)(a), (1)(b), changed “[sections 1 through 14]” to “this part”.

- 10-3-1216 In (4), (9)(a), changed “[sections 1 through 14]” to “this part”; in (6), changed “[sections 1 through 14] do” to “this part does”.  
 10-3-1217 Changed “[sections 1 through 14]” to “this part”.

## TITLE 15

- 15-1-112 In (16), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “October 1, 1995”.  
 15-1-501 In (5), changed “[section 18(7)(a)]” to “15-36-324(7)(a)”.  
 15-1-1001 In introduction, (1), (4), changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “this part”.  
 15-1-1002 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “this part”; in (3), changed “[section 5]” to “15-1-1005”.  
 15-1-1003 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “this part”.  
 15-1-1005 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “this part”; in (2)(a), changed “[section 2(1)(b)]” to “15-1-1002(1)(b)”.  
 15-6-131 In (2), changed “[section 1]” to “15-23-518”.  
 15-6-201 In (1)(w), changed “[section 1]” to “61-2-456”.  
 15-8-111 In (6)(a), changed “[section 1]” to “15-23-518”.  
 15-23-103 In (3), changed “[section 1]” to “15-23-518”.  
 15-23-106 In (1)(d), changed “[section 1]” to “15-23-518”.  
 15-23-115 Changed “[section 1]” to “15-23-518”.  
 15-23-502 In introduction, changed “15-23-515 through 15-23-517, and [section 1]” to “15-23-515 through 15-23-518”.  
 15-23-503 In (1), changed “15-23-515 through 15-23-517, and [section 1]” to “15-23-515 through 15-23-518”.  
 15-23-521 Changed “[section 1]” to “15-23-518”.  
 15-24-902 In (2), changed “[section 3]” to “15-24-927”.  
 15-24-903 In (1)(b), changed “[section 3]” to “15-24-927”.  
 15-30-111 In (2)(j), changed “[section 3]” to “15-61-201” and “[section 2]” to “15-61-102”.  
 15-30-195 In (1), changed “[Sections 1 through 3]” to “This section” - the prior reference contains more material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference and the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 73, Ch. 18, L. 1995.; in (3), changed “subsection (1)” to “subsection (2)” and “subsection (8)” to “subsection (9)”, in (4), (6)(a), (9), changed “subsection (2)” to “subsection (3)”, in (6)(b), changed “subsection (5)(a)” to “subsection (6)(a)”, “subsection (7)” to “subsection (8)”, and “subsection (5)(c)” to “subsection (6)(c)”, in (6)(c), changed “subsection (5)(b)” to “subsection (6)(b)” - to reflect reoutlining; in (12), changed “[section 2(2)]” to “subsection (3)”, “[section 2(8)]” to “subsection (9)”, and “[this act]” to “this section”.  
 15-32-602 In (2), changed “provided in subsection (3)” to “provided in subsection (3) of this section”.  
 15-35-108 In (2), changed “[section 3]” to “17-7-205”.  
 15-36-301 Changed “[Sections 1 through 20]” to “This part”.  
 15-36-302 In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 20]” to “this part”.  
 15-36-303 In introduction, (19)(c), (22)(c), changed “[sections 1 through 20]” to “this part”; in (6), changed “[section 5]” to “15-36-305”; in (18), changed “[section 4(4)(d)]” to “15-36-304(4)(d)”.  
 15-36-304 In (1), changed “[section 18]” to “15-36-324”; in (3), (5)(a), (5)(b)(i), changed “begins” to “begin” - grammar.  
 15-36-310 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 20]” to “this part”.  
 15-36-312 In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 20]” to “this part”.  
 15-36-313 In (1), (2), changed “[section 8]” to “15-36-311”.  
 15-36-315 In (2), changed “[section 11]” to “15-36-314”.  
 15-36-319 Changed “[sections 1 through 20]” to “this part”.  
 15-36-320 Changed “[sections 1 through 20]” to “this part”.  
 15-36-322 Changed “[sections 1 through 20]” to “this part”.  
 15-36-324 In (1), (2)(a), (4), (5)(a), (6), changed “[sections 1 through 20]” to “this part”; in (8)(a), changed “[section 17]” to “15-36-323”; in (10), changed “[section 4]” to “15-36-304”.  
 15-36-325 In (1), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “January 1, 1996”; in (2)(b), changed “[section 8]” to “15-36-311”; in (4), changed “[section 17]” to “15-36-323”.  
 15-36-326 In (1), changed “[section 19]” to “15-36-325”.  
 15-37-117 In (1)(c), changed “[section 19]” to “section 19, Chapter 584, Laws of 1995”.  
 15-38-103 In (2), changed “15-38-125 through 15-38-128 and [section 2]” to “15-38-125 through 15-38-129”.  
 15-38-129 Changed “[section 1(2)]” to “15-23-518(2)”.  
 15-38-202 In (1), changed “15-37-117 and [section 18]” to “15-36-324 and 15-37-117” - style.  
 15-61-101 Changed “[Sections 1 through 7]” to “This chapter”.  
 15-61-102 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “this chapter”; in (7), changed “[section 3]” to “15-61-201”.  
 15-61-201 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “this chapter”.  
 15-70-104 In (2)(b), changed “[sections 1 through 17]” to “part 7”.  
 15-70-115 In introduction, changed “[sections 4 through 7]” to “15-70-112 through 15-70-115”.  
 15-70-701 In introduction, (1)(a) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 17]” to “this part”.  
 15-70-704 In (1) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 17]” to “this part”; in (2)(b), changed “[section 11]” to “15-70-714”; in (3), (4), changed “[section 1(1)(b)]” to “15-70-701(1)(b)”.  
 15-70-711 In (3), changed “[section 11]” to “15-70-714”.

- 15-70-713 In (1), (2), changed “[sections 1 through 17]” to “this part”.  
 15-70-714 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 17]” to “this part”; in (3), changed “[section 8]” to “15-70-711”.  
 15-70-715 In (1), (2), changed “[sections 1 through 17]” to “this part”; in (1), changed “[section 11]” to “15-70-714”.  
 15-70-717 In (1), changed “[section 12]” to “15-70-715”; in (2), changed “[section 12 or 13]” to “15-70-715, 15-70-716”.  
 15-70-718 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 17]” to “this part”.  
 15-70-719 Changed “[sections 1 through 17]” to “this part”.

## TITLE 16

- 16-2-109 In (1)(b), (2), changed “[the effective date of this section]” to “April 25, 1995”.  
 16-2-401 In two places, changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”.  
 16-2-403 In (1), changed “[section 6]” to “16-2-406”.  
 16-2-404 Changed “[section 2] or [section 3]” to “16-2-402 or 16-2-403”.  
 16-2-405 In (1) (two places), (1)(b), (3), changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”.  
 16-2-406 In (1)(a), changed “[the effective date of this section]” to “April 25, 1995” and “[section 5(2)(b)(i)]” to “16-2-405(2)(b)(i)”.  
 16-2-407 Changed “[section 9]” to “16-2-109”.  
 16-2-408 Changed “[Sections 1 through 8] do” to “This part does” and “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”.  
 16-4-402 In (2)(b), changed “[section 1]” to “16-4-115”.  
 16-10-402 In (2), changed “subsection (1) of this section” to “subsection (1) - style”.  
 16-11-119 In (2)(b), changed “[section 3]” to “17-7-205”.

## TITLE 17

- 17-1-501 In (2)(a), changed “[section 19]” to “17-1-507”.  
 17-1-505 In (1), (3), changed “[section 20]” to “17-1-507” -the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 73, Ch. 18, L. 1995.  
 17-2-108 In (1), changed “[section 2(5)]” to “22-1-226(5)”.  
 17-4-105 in (5), changed “department of administration” to “department” - style.  
 17-5-101 In (3)(b), changed “department of natural resource management” to “department of natural resources and conservation” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 73, Ch. 18, L. 1995.  
 17-5-205 Changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “March 22, 1995”.  
 17-6-407 In (1), changed “[section 3]” to “section 3, Chapter 413, Laws of 1995”.  
 17-6-501 Changed “[Sections 1 through 9]” to “This part”.  
 17-6-502 In (2) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this part” and “[section 5]” to “17-6-505”.  
 17-6-503 In introduction, (3) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this part”.  
 17-6-505 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this part”.  
 17-6-509 Changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this part”.  
 17-6-510 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this part”.  
 17-6-512 Changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this part”.  
 17-7-102 Alphabetized definitions - style.  
 17-7-502 In (3), changed “[section 8]” to “10-3-310”, “[section 4]” to “15-30-195”, “[section 7]” to “50-4-623”, “[section 3]” to “53-6-703”, “[section 9]” to “75-6-214”, and “[section 1]” to “90-7-221”.

## TITLE 19

- 19-2-706 In (2), changed “[sections 2 and 3 of House Bill No. 324], or 19-7-804” to “19-6-804, 19-7-804, or 19-8-904”; in (3) (two places), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “April 21, 1995”.  
 19-5-101 In (1), changed “[section 16]” to “2-16-403”.  
 19-17-402 In two places, changed “[section 3(3)]” to “19-17-108(3)”.  
 19-17-404 Reoutlined section - style; in (2), changed “subsection (1)(b)” to “subsection (1)(c)” - to reflect reoutlining.  
 19-20-101 In (8), changed “[section 8]” to “19-20-715”.  
 19-20-706 In introduction, changed “[section 9]” to “19-20-305”.

## TITLE 20

- 20-6-104 In (2), changed “[section 1]” to “20-6-704”.  
 20-9-104 In (5)(d), changed “[section 19]” to “15-36-325”.  
 20-9-141 In (1)(b)(ii)(B), changed “[section 1]” to “61-3-527”.  
 20-9-161 In (5)(d), changed “[section 19(7)]” to “15-36-325(7)”.  
 20-9-212 In (11), changed “[section 34]” to “20-25-439”.  
 20-9-331 In (1), (2)(h), changed “[section 1]” to “61-3-527”; in (2)(h), changed “[section 19]” to “15-36-325”.  
 20-9-333 In (1), (2)(e), changed “[section 1]” to “61-3-527”; in (2)(e), changed “[section 19]” to “15-36-325”.

- 20-9-343 In (3)(c)(ii), changed “[section 5]” to “20-9-533”.  
 20-9-360 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “61-3-527”.  
 20-9-501 In (3)(a)(i), changed “[section 1]” to “61-3-527”; in (3)(a)(iii), changed “[section 19]” to “15-36-325”.  
 20-9-507 In (1), changed “[section 19]” to “15-36-325”.  
 20-9-508 In (1)(f), changed “[section 2]” to “20-9-615”.  
 20-9-533 In (2), changed “[section 6]” to “20-9-534”.  
 20-10-144 In (3)(e), changed “[section 1]” to “61-3-527”.  
 20-10-146 In (2)(b)(i), changed “[section 1]” to “61-3-527”.  
 20-25-308 In (2), changed “[section 5] of House Bill No. 603” to “section 5, Chapter 478, Laws of 1995”.  
 20-25-422 In (1)(a), changed “[section 2]” to “20-25-307”.

## TITLE 22

- 22-1-103 In (3)(b), changed “[section 1]” to “22-1-225”.  
 22-1-225 In (1), changed “[section 2]” to “22-1-226”.  
 22-1-226 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “22-1-225”.  
 22-3-423 In (10), changed “[section 5]” to “22-3-429”; in (11), changed “[section 4]” to “22-3-428”.  
 22-3-429 In (3), changed “[section 4]” to “22-3-428”.  
 22-3-430 In (2), changed “[section 5]” to “22-3-429”.

## TITLE 23

- 23-5-629 In (1)(b) (two places), changed “[the effective date of this section]” to “October 1, 1995”.

## TITLE 25

- 25-9-403 In (1), changed “[section 2]” to “25-9-412”.  
 25-9-412 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “25-9-411”.

## TITLE 27

- 27-19-201 In (5), changed “[sections 21 through 29]” to “Title 40, chapter 15” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.  
 27-19-316 In (4), changed “[sections 21 through 29]” to “Title 40, chapter 15” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.

## TITLE 30

- 30-14-1201 Changed “[Sections 1 through 7]” to “This part”.  
 30-14-1202 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “this part”.  
 30-14-1205 In introduction, changed “[section 4]” to “30-14-1204”.  
 30-14-1207 In (1), (2), (3), (4), changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “this part”; in (4), changed “[section 4(1)(a) or (1)(b)]” to “30-14-1204(1)(a) or (1)(b)”.

## TITLE 33

- 33-1-102 In (4), changed “[section 2]” to “53-6-702” and “[sections 1 through 9]” to “Title 53, chapter 6, part 7”.  
 33-1-1201 In (1), (2), changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”.  
 33-1-1203 In (3), changed “[section 5(2)]” to “33-1-1205(2)”.  
 33-1-1205 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”.  
 33-2-523 In (2) (two places), changed “[section 76(2)]” to “33-2-537(2)” and “[section 76]” to “33-2-537”.  
 33-2-525 In (1), changed “[section 76(2)]” to “33-2-537(2)”.  
 33-2-526 In (1), changed “subsection (3) of this section, [section 76(2)]” to “33-2-537(2), subsection (3) of this section”.  
 33-2-528 In (1)(c), changed “subsections (2), (3), and (4)” to “subsections (2) through (4)” -style.  
 33-2-1901 Changed “[Sections 82 through 94] constitute” to “This part constitutes”.  
 33-2-1902 In introduction, changed “[sections 82 through 94]” to “this part”; in (1), changed “[section 84(5)]” to “33-2-1903(5)”; in (11), changed “[section 85(2)]” to “33-2-1904(2)”; in (12), changed “[section 84]” to “33-2-1903”.  
 33-2-1903 In (4) (three places), changed “[sections 82 through 94]” to “this part” and “[sections 87 through 94]” to “33-2-1906 through 33-2-1913”.

- 33-2-1904 In (1)(b), (3)(b), (4)(b), (5), changed “[section 89]” to “33-2-1908”; in (6)(a), changed “[section 90(1)]” to “33-2-1909(1)”; in (6)(b)(ii), changed “[section 85(3) and (4)]” to “subsections (3) and (4)”.
- 33-2-1905 In (1)(b), (1)(e)(ii), (1)(f), (1)(g), (3)(b), (3)(c), changed “[section 89]” to “33-2-1908”; in (1)(b), changed “[section 85(3)]” to “33-2-1904(3)”.
- 33-2-1906 In (1)(b), (1)(c), (1)(d), changed “[section 89]” to “33-2-1908”; in (2)(a), changed “[section 86]” to “33-2-1905”.
- 33-2-1907 In (1)(b), changed “[section 89]” to “33-2-1908”.
- 33-2-1909 In (1) (two places), changed “[sections 82 through 94]” to “this part”; in (2), changed “[section 92 through 94]” to “33-2-1911 through 33-2-1913”.
- 33-2-1910 In (1), (2), (3), changed “[sections 82 through 94]” to “this part”.
- 33-2-1911 In (1)(a), changed “[section 84]” to “33-2-1903”; in (3), changed “[sections 82 through 94]” to “this part” and “[section 85]” to “33-2-1904”.
- 33-2-1912 In (1), changed “[sections 85 through 88]” to “33-1-1904 through 33-2-1907”; in (1)(a), changed “[sections 82 through 94]” to “this part”; in (1)(b), changed “[section 86(1)(a), (1)(b), or (1)(c)]” to “33-2-1905(1)(a), (1)(b), or (1)(c)” and “[section 86(2)]” to “33-2-1905(2)”; in (1)(c), changed “[section 86(1)(d), (1)(e), (1)(f), or (1)(g)]” to “33-2-1905(1)(d), (1)(e), (1)(f), or (1)(g)” and “[section 86(2) and (3)]” to “33-2-1905(2) and (3)”; in (2), changed “[section 88]” to “33-2-1907”.
- 33-3-701 Changed “[Sections 78 through 81]” to “This part”.
- 33-3-702 In (4), changed “[sections 78 through 81]” to “this part”.
- 33-3-703 In (1), (2), (3), changed “[sections 78 through 81]” to “this part”; in (1), changed “[section 79]” to “33-3-702”.
- 33-3-704 In (1), changed “[section 79]” to “33-3-702” and “[sections 78 through 81]” to “this part”.
- 33-7-117 In (2), changed “33-15-502; chapters 17, 18, 20, and 22; and [sections 78 through 81]” to “33-3-701 through 33-3-704; 33-15-502; and chapters 17, 18, 20, and 22”.
- 33-16-303 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 18]” to “33-16-1008, and 33-16-1020 through 33-16-1036”.
- 33-16-1011 In (5), changed “[section 5]” to “33-16-1023”.
- 33-16-1021 In (8), changed “[section 2]” to “33-16-1020”.
- 33-16-1024 In (2), (2)(b), changed “[section 5]” to “33-16-1023”.
- 33-16-1026 In (2), changed “[section 9(2)]” to “33-16-1027(2)”; in (3), changed “[section 3]” to “33-16-1021” and “[section 5]” to “33-16-1023”; in (6), changed “[section 8(1)]” to “33-16-1026(1)” and “[section 9(1)]” to “33-16-1027(1)”.
- 33-16-1028 In (1), changed “[section 3]” to “33-16-1021” and “[section 14]” to “33-16-1032”.
- 33-16-1030 In (1)(a), changed “[section 2]” to “33-16-1020”; in (2)(a), changed “[section 5]” to “33-16-1023”.
- 33-16-1032 In (2)(b), (5), changed “[section 8]” to “33-16-1026”.
- 33-16-1034 Changed “[section 15]” to “33-16-1033”.
- 33-16-1035 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 18]” to “33-16-1008 or 33-16-1020 through 33-16-1036”.
- 33-18-214 Changed “[section 2]” to “33-22-1518”.
- 33-22-101 In introduction, changed “[section 3], 33-22-125, 33-22-130 through 33-22-132” to “33-22-125, 33-22-130 through 33-22-132, 33-22-243” - style.
- 33-22-241 In introduction, changed “[section 2]” to “33-22-242 and 33-22-243” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 73, Ch. 18, L. 1995.
- 33-22-243 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “33-22-241”.
- 33-22-245 In (1), changed “issuing for a delivery” to “issuing for delivery” - style - and changed “[section 3]” to “33-22-243”.
- 33-22-501 In (5), changed “[section 2]” to “33-22-1815”.
- 33-22-522 In (1), changed “issuing for a delivery” to “issuing for delivery” - style - and changed “[section 3]” to “33-22-243”.
- 33-22-1803 In (5), changed “[section 5]” to “33-22-1827”; in (28), changed “[section 6]” to “33-22-1828”.
- 33-22-1811 In (1)(c), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “October 1, 1995”.
- 33-22-1816 In (2), changed “[section 2]” to “33-22-1815”.
- 33-22-1821 Changed “[section 5]” to “33-22-1827”.
- 33-30-102 In (1), changed “[sections 78 through 81]” to “33-3-701 through 33-3-704”.
- 33-31-111 In (5) (two places), changed “[sections 78 through 81]” to “33-3-701 through 33-3-704”.
- 33-31-115 Changed “[section 2]” to “53-6-702” and “this chapter and by [sections 1 through 9]” to “Title 53, chapter 6, part 7, and by this chapter”.
- 33-31-322 Changed “issuing for a delivery” to “issuing for delivery” - style, changed “section 1 of House Bill No. 466” to “33-22-1803”, and changed “[section 8(2)]” to “33-22-245(2)”.
- 33-35-101 Changed “[Sections 1 through 15]” to “This chapter”.
- 33-35-102 In introduction, (4), changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this chapter”.
- 33-35-103 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this chapter”; in (2)(b), changed “[the effective date of sections 1 through 15]” to “October 1, 1995”.
- 33-35-201 In (3), changed “[6 months following the effective date of sections 1 through 15]” to “April 1, 1996”.
- 33-35-203 In catchline, (1), changed “[the effective date of sections 1 through 15]” to “October 1, 1995”; in (1), changed “[section 5]” to “33-35-202”.
- 33-35-205 In (8)(a), changed “[section 5]” to “33-35-202”; in (8)(c), changed “[sections 8 and 9]” to “33-35-209 and 33-35-210”.
- 33-35-211 In (1), changed “[section 7]” to “33-35-205”; in (2), (3), changed “[sections 5 through 9]” to “33-35-202, 33-35-203, 33-35-205, 33-35-209, and 33-35-210”; in (4), changed “[section 12]” to “33-35-302”.

- 33-35-302 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this chapter”; in (2) (two places), changed “[section 8, 9, or 11]” to “33-35-209, 33-35-210, or 33-35-301”; in (3), changed “[section 8]” to “33-35-209”.
- 33-35-306 In (1) (two places), (2), changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this chapter”.

## TITLE 35

- 35-10-102 In (4), (11), changed “[section 18]” to “35-10-701”.
- 35-10-116 Changed “[section 21]” to “35-10-710”.
- 35-10-307 In (2)(b), changed “[section 18]” to “35-10-701”.
- 35-10-702 In (1), (2), (2)(c), changed “[section 18]” to “35-10-701”.
- 35-10-710 In (4)(b), changed “[section 18]” to “35-10-701”.
- 35-21-901 Changed “[Sections 1 through 3]” to “This part”.

## TITLE 37

- 37-1-101 In (8), changed “[section 7(1)(e)]” to “37-1-307(1)(e)”.
- 37-1-301 In two places, changed “[sections 1 through 19]” to “this part”.
- 37-1-302 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 19]” to “this part”.
- 37-1-303 Changed “[Sections 1 through 19] govern” to “This part governs” and “[section 7(1)(e)]” to “37-1-307(1)(e)”.
- 37-1-307 In (1)(a), (1)(b), (1)(c), changed “[sections 1 through 19]” to “this part”.
- 37-1-308 In (1), (2), changed “[sections 1 through 19]” to “this part”; in (2), changed “[section 7]” to “37-1-307”.
- 37-1-309 In (1), changed “[section 7]” to “37-1-307” and “[sections 1 through 19]” to “this part”.
- 37-1-310 Changed “[sections 1 through 19]” to “this part”.
- 37-1-311 In (1) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 19]” to “this part”.
- 37-1-312 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 19]” to “this part”.
- 37-1-314 Changed “[sections 1 through 19]” to “this part” and “[section 12]” to “37-1-312”.
- 37-1-318 Changed “[section 17]” to “37-1-317”.
- 37-1-319 In (1), changed “[section 6]” to “37-1-306”; in (2), changed “[section 5]” to “37-1-305”; in (5), changed “[section 16]” to “37-1-316”.
- 37-4-402 In (2), changed “[section 19]” to “37-1-319”.
- 37-6-107 In (2), changed “[section 3]” to “subsection (1)” -to reflect codification of section.
- 37-27-321 In (1), changed “[section 11]” to “50-15-221”.
- 37-30-305 Changed “[section 19]” to “37-1-319” and “[section 4]” to “37-1-304”.
- 37-41-104 In (1), changed “[section 21]” to “2-15-3502”; in (2), changed “[section 20]” to “2-15-3501”.
- 37-42-102 In (3), changed “[section 20]” to “2-15-3501”.
- 37-47-315 In three places, changed “[the effective date of this section]” to “April 14, 1995”.
- 37-51-102 In (12), changed “[section 4]” to “37-51-314”.
- 37-51-314 Reoutlined section - style.
- 37-69-402 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “37-69-401”.
- 37-71-211 In (1)(a), changed “[sections 1 through 25]” to “Title 39, chapter 9”.

## TITLE 39

- 39-2-304 In (6)(a), changed “69-12-101 and in [section 4]” to “61-1-320 and in 69-12-101”.
- 39-3-705 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 25]” to “Title 39, chapter 9”.
- 39-3-706 Changed “[sections 1 through 25]” to “Title 39, chapter 9”.
- 39-8-101 In (1), changed “[Sections 1 through 17]” to “This chapter”.
- 39-8-102 In introduction, (1), (6), changed “[sections 1 through 17]” to “this chapter”.
- 39-8-201 In (1), (2), (3), (4), changed “[sections 1 through 17]” to “this chapter”; in (1), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “July 1, 1995” and “[section 11]” to “39-8-302”.
- 39-8-202 In (2), (3), (8)(a), changed “[sections 1 through 17]” to “this chapter”.
- 39-8-203 In (1)(f), changed “[sections 1 through 17]” to “this chapter”; in (5), changed “[section 11]” to “39-8-302”.
- 39-8-204 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 17]” to “this chapter”; in (2), changed “[section 7]” to “39-8-205”; in (3), changed “[section 11]” to “39-8-302”; in (4), changed “[section 5]” to “39-8-203”; in (5), changed “[section 4]” to “39-8-202”.
- 39-8-205 In (3), changed “[section 4]” to “39-8-202”; in (5), changed “[sections 1 through 17]” to “this chapter”.
- 39-8-206 In (1), (1)(b), (1)(e), changed “[sections 1 through 17]” to “this chapter”; in (1), changed “[section 11]” to “39-8-302”; in (3), changed “[section 5]” to “39-8-203”.
- 39-8-207 In (8)(b)(ii) (two places), (11), changed “[sections 1 through 17]” to “this chapter”.
- 39-8-302 In (1)(e), (1)(f) (two places), (2), changed “[sections 1 through 17]” to “this chapter”.
- 39-8-303 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 17]” to “this chapter”.
- 39-8-304 Changed “[section 12]” to “39-8-303”.
- 39-8-305 In (1) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 17]” to “this chapter”.



- 39-8-402 In (1), changed “[Sections 1 through 17] do” to “This chapter does”.
- 39-9-101 Changed “[sections 1 through 25]” to “this chapter”.
- 39-9-102 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 25]” to “this chapter”.
- 39-9-103 Changed “[sections 1 through 25]” to “this chapter”.
- 39-9-201 In (2)(a)(i), (3), changed “[sections 1 through 25]” to “this chapter”.
- 39-9-202 In (4)(b), changed “[sections 1 through 25]” to “this chapter”.
- 39-9-204 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 25]” to “this chapter”.
- 39-9-205 Changed “[sections 1 through 25]” to “this chapter”.
- 39-9-206 In (2), (4), changed “[sections 1 through 25]” to “this chapter”.
- 39-9-207 In (1), (2), (3), (5), changed “[sections 1 through 25]” to “this chapter”; in (2)(a), changed “[section 4]” to “39-9-202”; in (2)(b), changed “[section 5]” to “39-9-203”.
- 39-9-211 In introduction, changed “[Sections 1 through 25] do” to “This chapter does”; in (8), (11), changed “[sections 1 through 25]” to “this chapter”.
- 39-9-301 In (1) (two places), (2), (6)(a), changed “[sections 1 through 25]” to “this chapter”; in (1), changed “[section 7]” to “39-9-205”; in (4), changed “[section 5]” to “39-9-203”.
- 39-9-302 In (1), (2), changed “[section 11]” to “39-9-301”; in (2) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 25]” to “this chapter”.
- 39-9-303 Changed “[sections 1 through 25]” to “this chapter”.
- 39-9-304 In two places, changed “[sections 1 through 25]” to “this chapter”.
- 39-9-401 In (1), (1)(a), (2) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 25]” to “this chapter”.
- 39-9-402 In (1) (two places), (2), changed “[sections 1 through 25]” to “this chapter”; in (1), changed “[section 25]” to “39-9-103” and “[section 15]” to “39-9-401”.
- 39-9-403 Changed “[section 16]” to “39-9-402”.
- 39-9-404 In (1), (2) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 25]” to “this chapter”; in (1), changed “[section 25]” to “39-9-103”.
- 39-9-405 Changed “[sections 1 through 25]” to “this chapter” and “[section 15]” to “39-9-401”.
- 39-9-406 In introduction, (1), (5), (7), changed “[sections 1 through 25]” to “this chapter”.
- 39-9-408 In (2), (3), changed “[section 23]” to “39-9-409”; in (2), changed “[section 24]” to “39-9-410”; in (5), changed “[sections 1 through 25]” to “this chapter”.
- 39-9-410 In (1), changed “[section 15]” to “39-9-401”; in (3), changed “[sections 1 through 25]” to “this chapter”.
- 39-71-117 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 17]” to “chapter 8 of this title”.
- 39-71-118 In (1), changed “terms” to “term” -grammar; in (6), changed “[sections 1 through 17]” to “chapter 8 of this title”.
- 39-71-435 In (2), changed “[section 5]” to “33-16-1023”.
- 39-71-2204 In (2)(a), (2)(b), changed “[section 5]” to “33-16-1023”.
- 39-71-2205 In (2)(a), (2)(b), changed “[section 5]” to “33-16-1023”.
- 39-71-2211 In (1), changed “[section 5]” to “33-16-1023”.
- 39-71-2503 Reoutlined section - style.

## TITLE 40

- 40-4-121 In (2)(g), changed “[sections 21 through 29]” to “Title 40, chapter 15” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference; in (8), changed “this section or [sections 21 through 29]” to “Title 40, chapter 15, or this section” -the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 40-4-204 In (4), changed “[sections 1 through 25]” to “Title 40, chapter 5, part 8”.
- 40-4-208 In (2)(c), changed “[section 4]” to “40-5-804”.
- 40-5-208 In (1), (2)(b), (4), changed “[section 4]” to “40-5-804”; in (2)(b), changed “[sections 1 through 25]” to “part 8”.
- 40-5-226 In (3)(a), changed “40-5-231 through 40-5-237 and [section 3]” to “40-5-231 through 40-5-238”.
- 40-5-801 Changed “[Sections 1 through 25]” to “This part”.
- 40-5-802 Changed “[sections 1 through 25]” to “this part”.
- 40-5-803 Changed “[Sections 1 through 25] do” to “This part does” and “[sections 1 through 25]” to “this part”.
- 40-5-804 In introduction, (8), changed “[sections 1 through 25]” to “this part”.
- 40-5-805 In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 25]” to “this part”.
- 40-5-807 In (1), changed “[section 6(2) through (9)]” to “40-5-806(2) through (9)”.
- 40-5-809 In (1), (4), changed “[sections 1 through 25]” to “this part”.
- 40-5-812 In (4), changed “[section 13]” to “40-5-813”; in (7)(d), changed “[section 11]” to “40-5-811”.
- 40-5-816 Changed “[sections 1 through 25]” to “this part”.
- 40-5-820 Changed “[sections 15 through 18]” to “40-5-815 through 40-5-818”.
- 40-5-821 In (1) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 25]” to “this part”; in (2), changed “[section 13]” to “40-5-813”.
- 40-5-822 In (1), (2), changed “[section 21]” to “40-5-821”; in (7)(a), changed “[sections 1 through 25]” to “this part”.
- 40-5-823 In (1)(c), changed “[section 12]” to “40-5-812”.
- 40-5-824 In (1) (two places), (2), (2)(b), (2)(e), (3), changed “[sections 1 through 25]” to “this part”.

- 40-5-825 Changed “[sections 1 through 25]” to “this part”.
- 40-6-116 In (7), changed “[section 4]” to “40-5-804”.
- 40-8-126 In (2)(c), (3), (3)(b), changed “[sections 7 and 8]” to “50-15-121 and 50-15-122”; in (12), changed “40-8-126” to “this section”.
- 40-15-101 Changed “[sections 21 through 29]” to “Title 40, chapter 15” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 40-15-201 In (1), changed “[section 27]” to “40-15-301” and in two places “[section 22]” to “40-15-102”.
- 40-15-202 In (3), changed “[sections 21 through 29]” to “this chapter” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 40-15-204 In (3), changed “[section 23]” to “40-15-201”.
- 40-15-301 In (1), changed “[section 23]” to “40-15-201”; in (3) (two places), changed “[sections 21 through 29]” to “this chapter” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 40-15-302 In (1), (2), changed “[section 23 or section 26]” to “40-15-201 or 40-15-204”; in (1), changed “[section 23]” to “40-15-201”.
- 40-15-303 In (1), changed “[section 23, section 26, or section 27]” to “40-15-201, 40-15-204, or 40-15-301”.

## TITLE 41

- 41-1-405 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 10]” to “Title 50, chapter 20, part 2”.
- 41-3-701 In (1), changed “2-15-2402” to “2-15-2214” - to reflect renumbering.
- 41-3-702 In (1), changed “2-15-2402” to “2-15-2214” - to reflect renumbering.
- 41-5-206 In (5), changed “[section 5] or [section 6]” to “41-5-208 or 41-5-1105” - style.
- 41-5-523 In (7), changed “[section 5], or [section 6]” to “41-5-208, or 41-5-1105” - style.
- 41-5-702 In (3), changed “[section 1]” to “41-5-706”.
- 41-5-1101 Changed “[Sections 1 through 5]” to “This part”.
- 41-5-1102 In (1)(a), changed “[section 3]” to “41-5-1103”; in (2), changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “this part”.
- 41-5-1103 In (1), changed “[section 2(1)(a)]” to “41-5-1102(1)(a)”; in (4), changed “[section 4]” to “41-5-1104”.
- 41-5-1104 In (1), (2), (3), changed “[section 2(1)(b)]” to “41-4-1102(1)(b)”; in (1)(b), changed “[section 5]” to “41-5-1105”.
- 41-5-1105 In (1), (2)(b)(i), changed “[section 4(1)(b)]” to “41-5-1104(1)(b)”.

## TITLE 44

- 44-5-303 In (2), changed “dissemination would not jeopardize a pending investigation or other criminal proceeding of confidential criminal justice information” to “dissemination of confidential criminal justice information would not jeopardize a pending investigation or other criminal proceeding” - grammar.
- 44-6-101 In introduction, (5), changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “this part”; in (3), changed “[section 2]” to “44-6-102”.
- 44-6-108 Changed “[section 1 through 7]” to “this part”.
- 44-13-102 Changed “[section 1]” to “46-23-1032”.

## TITLE 45

- 45-2-101 In (36), changed “[section 1]” to “53-6-155”.
- 45-5-102 In (2), changed “46-18-222 and [section 1]” to “46-18-219 and 46-18-222” - style.
- 45-5-103 In (4), changed “46-18-222 and [section 1]” to “46-18-219 and 46-18-222” - style.
- 45-5-202 In (3), changed “46-18-222 and [section 1]” to “46-18-219 and 46-18-222” - style.
- 45-5-206 In (2), changed “46-6-311, [sections 21 through 29]” to “Title 40, chapter 15, 46-6-311” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference; in (3)(a), changed “[section 18]” to “46-23-1005”.
- 45-5-220 In (4), changed “[sections 21 through 29]” to “Title 40, chapter 15” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 45-5-302 In (2), changed “46-18-222 and [section 1]” to “46-18-219 and 46-18-222” - style.
- 45-5-303 In (2), changed “46-18-222 and [section 1]” to “46-18-219 and 46-18-222” - style.
- 45-5-401 In (2), changed “46-18-222 and [section 1]” to “46-18-219 and 46-18-222” - style.
- 45-5-503 In (2), (3)(a), (3)(b), changed “46-18-222 and [section 1]” to “46-18-219 and 46-18-222” - style.
- 45-5-625 In (2)(a), (2)(b), (2)(c), changed “[section 1]” to “46-18-219”.
- 45-5-626 In (1), changed “[sections 21 through 29]” to “Title 40, chapter 15” - the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.
- 45-5-627 In (3), changed “[section 1]” to “46-18-219”.

- 45-6-301 In (6), changed “[section 2]” to “33-1-1202”.  
 45-8-313 In (3), changed “[section 3]” to “45-8-314”.  
 45-8-314 In (1) (two places), (2)(b)(vi), changed “[section 2]” to “45-8-313”.  
 45-9-130 In (1), changed “Title 45, chapter 9, part 1” to “this part” - style.

## TITLE 46

- 46-16-130 In (3), changed “[section 2]” to “61-8-410”.  
 46-18-111 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “46-18-219”.  
 46-18-130 In (3), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “March 31, 1995”.  
 46-18-201 In (11) (two places), changed “[section 1]” to “46-18-219”.  
 46-18-222 In introduction, changed “laws of this state, [section 1]” to “laws of this state and 46-18-219” - grammatical construction.  
 46-18-225 In introduction, changed “[section 1]” to “46-18-219”.  
 46-18-502 In (1), (2), changed “[section 1]” to “46-18-219”.  
 46-23-201 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “46-18-219”.  
 46-23-411 In (1), (2), changed “[section 1]” to “46-18-219”.  
 46-24-203 In (1)(g), changed “[section 36]” to “46-24-212”.  
 46-24-213 In (1), (2), (3), changed “[section 35]” to “46-24-211” and “[section 36]” to “46-24-212”.

## TITLE 49

- 49-4-302 In (2), (3), changed “[section 1(2)]” to “61-3-426(2)”.  
 49-4-304 In (1), changed “[section 1(1)]” to “61-3-426(1)”.

## TITLE 50

- 50-1-401 Changed “[Sections 1 through 6]” to “This part”.  
 50-1-403 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 6]” to “this part”; in (6), changed “[section 5]” to “50-1-405”; in (8), changed “[section 4]” to “50-1-404”.  
 50-2-116 In (1)(i), (2)(k)(iii), (2)(k)(v), changed “[section 4]” to “50-2-130”.  
 50-2-130 In (1), (4)(a), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “April 14, 1995”.  
 50-4-103 In (4) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “50-4-103, 50-4-104, 50-4-203 through 50-4-206, and 50-4-403”.  
 50-4-203 In (1)(b), changed “[section 6]” to “50-4-403” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 73, Ch. 18, L. 1995.  
 50-4-206 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “50-4-103”.  
 50-4-504 In (4), changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “50-4-103, 50-4-104, 50-4-203 through 50-4-206, and 50-4-403”.  
 50-4-623 In (1), changed “[section 6]” to “50-4-622”.  
 50-6-103 In (3), changed “[sections 3 through 10]” to “part 4 of this chapter”.  
 50-6-401 In introduction, changed “[sections 3 through 10]” to “this part”; in (3), changed “[section 1]” to “2-15-2111”; in (9), changed “[section 2]” to “2-15-2112”; in (11), changed “[section 7]” to “50-6-410”; in (12), changed “[section 4]” to “50-6-402”.  
 50-6-402 In (2)(a)(viii), changed “[section 1]” to “2-15-2111”, “[section 2]” to “2-15-2112”, and “[section 8]” to “50-6-411”; in (2)(c), changed “[section 7]” to “50-6-410”; in (3), changed “[sections 3 through 10]” to “this part”; in (4), changed “[Sections 3 through 10] do” to “This part does”.  
 50-6-403 In introduction, changed “[section 1]” to “2-15-2111” and “[section 2]” to “2-15-2112”.  
 50-6-404 In introduction, changed “[section 2]” to “2-15-2112”.  
 50-6-411 In (1), changed “[section 7]” to “50-6-410”; in (5), changed “[section 9]” to “50-6-412”.  
 50-6-415 In (8), changed “[sections 3 through 10]” to “this part”.  
 50-15-122 In (5), changed “[section 7]” to “50-15-121”.  
 50-15-204 In (1)(d), changed “[section 13]” to “50-15-222”.  
 50-15-222 In (1), changed “[section 11]” to “50-15-221”.  
 50-15-223 In (1)(a), (8)(b), changed “[section 16]” to “50-15-311”.  
 50-15-311 In (6), changed “[section 14]” to “50-15-223”.  
 50-16-530 In (7), changed “[section 1]” to “50-16-712”.  
 50-16-542 In (1)(e), changed “[sections 7 and 8]” to “50-15-121 and 50-15-122”.  
 50-19-303 In (1), changed “2-15-2109” to “2-15-2213” - to reflect renumbering.  
 50-20-104 In (5)(b)(iii), (5)(c), changed “[section 4]” to “50-20-304”.  
 50-20-106 In (3), changed “[section 4]” to “50-20-304”; in (6), changed “[section 3]” to “50-20-303”; in (8), changed “subsections (1) through (7) of this section” to “subsections (1) through (7)” - style.  
 50-20-112 In (4)(b), changed “[section 4]” to “50-20-304”.  
 50-20-201 Changed “[Sections 1 through 10]” to “This part”.  
 50-20-202 In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 10]” to “this part”.  
 50-20-203 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 10]” to “this part”.  
 50-20-204 Changed “[section 5]” to “50-20-205”.

- 50-20-205 Changed “[section 4]” to “50-20-204”.
- 50-20-208 In introduction, changed “[section 4 or 5]” to “50-20-204 or 50-20-205”; in (3), changed “[section 9]” to “50-20-212”.
- 50-20-211 Changed “[sections 1 through 10]” to “this part” and “[section 6]” to “50-20-208”.
- 50-20-215 In (1), (2), changed “[section 4 or 5]” to “50-20-204 or 50-20-205”; in (2), changed “[Sections 1 through 10] do” to “This part does”; in (4), changed “[section 5]” to “50-20-205” and “[section 6(2)]” to “50-20-208(2)”.
- 50-20-301 Changed “[Sections 1 through 8]” to “This part”.
- 50-20-302 In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”.
- 50-20-303 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 8]” to “this part”.
- 50-20-306 In (1), changed “[90 days after the effective date of this section]” to “90 days after July 1, 1995”; in (1)(c), changed “[section 4]” to “50-20-304”; in (2)(a), changed “[120 days after the effective date of this section]” to “120 days after July 1, 1995”; in (2)(b), changed “[the effective date of this section]” to “July 1, 1995”.
- 50-20-307 In (3), changed “[section 6]” to “50-20-306”.
- 50-20-308 Changed “[section 7(1)]” to “50-20-307(1)”.
- 50-23-101 Alphabetized definitions - style.
- 50-70-103 In (2), changed “[section 23]” to “2-15-3502” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 73, Ch. 18, L. 1995; in (3), changed “[section 22]” to “2-15-3501” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 73, Ch. 18, L. 1995.

## TITLE 52

- 52-2-303 In (3), changed “department of health and human services” to “department of public health and human services” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 73, Ch. 18, L. 1995.

## TITLE 53

- 53-1-413 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “90-7-221”.
- 53-2-101 Alphabetized definitions - style.
- 53-2-902 In introduction, changed “[sections 11 through 14]” to “this part”; in (4), changed “[section 3]” to “53-4-603”.
- 53-2-904 Changed “[section 3]” to “53-4-603”.
- 53-4-201 In introduction, changed “this part and in part 6” to “part 6 and in this part” - style; in (4), changed “[section 1]” to “53-4-601”.
- 53-4-602 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 10]” to “this part”; in (4), changed “[section 3]” to “53-4-603”.
- 53-4-603 In (3)(b), (4)(a), (5), changed “[section 8]” to “53-4-611”.
- 53-4-606 In (3)(c), changed “[section 6]” to “53-4-608”.
- 53-4-607 In (1), changed “[section 3]” to “53-4-603”.
- 53-4-608 Changed “[section 4]” to “53-4-606”.
- 53-4-702 In (3), changed “[section 1]” to “53-4-601”.
- 53-6-111 In (3), changed “[section 1]” to “53-6-155”.
- 53-6-113 In (9)(b), changed “[sections 1 through 14]” to “Title 53, chapter 2, part 9, and Title 53, chapter 4, part 6”.
- 53-6-134 In (3), changed “[section 3]” to “53-4-603”.
- 53-6-140 Changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “Title 15, chapter 61”.
- 53-6-143 In (2)(c), changed “[sections 8 through 25]” to “53-6-171 through 53-6-188”; in (3), changed “[sections 5 through 7], [sections 8 through 25], or 53-2-612” to “53-2-612, 53-6-167 through 53-6-169, or 53-6-171 through 53-6-188”; in (4) (two places), changed “[sections 1, 2, and 5 through 26]” to “53-6-165 through 53-6-169, 53-6-171 through 53-6-189” and changed “[sections 5 through 7] or [sections 8 through 25]” to “53-6-167 through 53-6-169 or 53-6-171 through 53-6-188”.
- 53-6-144 Changed “[sections 5 through 26]” to “53-6-167 through 53-6-169, 53-6-171 through 53-6-189”.
- 53-6-165 In (3)(a), changed “[section 8]” to “53-6-171”.
- 53-6-166 In (4), changed “[section 1], 53-6-143, 53-6-144, [sections 5 through 26]” to “53-6-143, 53-6-144, 53-6-165, 53-6-167 through 53-6-169, 53-6-171 through 53-6-189”.
- 53-6-167 In (1)(b), changed “[section 2]” to “53-6-166”.
- 53-6-168 In (1)(c), changed “[section 5]” to “53-6-167”.
- 53-6-169 In (1), changed “[the effective date of this section]” to “July 1, 1995” and “[section 5]” to “53-6-167”.
- 53-6-171 In (1), changed “[section 9]” to “53-6-172”.
- 53-6-172 Changed “[section 8]” to “53-6-171” and “[section 8(1)(c)]” to “53-6-171(1)(c)”.
- 53-6-173 In (3)(a), changed “[sections 8 through 25]” to “53-6-171 through 53-6-188”.
- 53-6-174 In (2), (3), (5), changed “[sections 8 through 25]” to “53-6-171 through 53-6-188”; in (5), changed “[section 5, 6, or 7]” to “53-6-167, 53-6-168, or 53-6-169”; in (6) (two places), changed “[section 8]” to “53-6-171”.

- 53-6-175 In (2)(b), changed “[section 8]” to “53-6-171”; in (2)(c), changed “[sections 8 through 25]” to “53-6-171 through 53-6-188”; in (2)(f), changed “[section 11(5)]” to “53-6-174(5)”; in (2)(g), changed “[section 23]” to “53-6-186”; in (2)(k), changed “[section 14]” to “53-6-177”.
- 53-6-176 In (1), changed “[section 12]” to “53-6-175”; in (2), (4)(b), changed “[section 14]” to “53-6-177”; in (2), changed “[section 8]” to “53-6-171” and “[section 17]” to “53-6-180”.
- 53-6-177 Changed “[section 12]” to “53-6-175”, “[section 8(1)(b) or 15(2) or (3)]” to “53-6-171(1)(b) or 53-6-178(2) or (3)”, and “[section 13]” to “53-6-176”.
- 53-6-178 In (1), changed “[sections 17 and 19]” to “53-6-180, 53-6-182” and “[sections 8 through 25]” to “53-6-171 through 53-6-188”; in (2), (3), changed “[section 8]” to “53-6-171”; in (2), changed “[section 5, 6, or 7]” to “53-6-167, 53-6-168, or 53-6-169”; in (3), changed “[section 18]” to “53-6-181”.
- 53-6-179 In (1), changed “[sections 8 through 25]” to “53-6-171 through 53-6-188” and “[section 12]” to “53-6-175”.
- 53-6-180 In (1), (2)(d), changed “[sections 8 through 25]” to “53-6-171 through 53-6-188”; in (1)(c), changed “[section 14]” to “53-6-177”; in (2), changed “[section 8]” to “53-6-171”.
- 53-6-181 In (1), (2), changed “[sections 8 through 25]” to “53-6-171 through 53-6-188”; in (1), (2), changed “[section 15(2) or (3)]” to “53-6-178(2) or (3)”; in (2), changed “[section 11]” to “53-6-174”.
- 53-6-182 In (1), changed “[sections 8 through 25]” to “53-6-171 through 53-6-188”.
- 53-6-183 In (2)(a)(i), (2)(b), changed “[section 14]” to “53-6-177”; in (2)(a)(i), changed “[section 13]” to “53-6-176”; in (2)(a)(ii), changed “[section 13(4)]” to “53-6-176(4)”; in (2)(a)(iii), changed “[section 12]” to “53-6-175”.
- 53-6-184 Changed “[sections 8 through 25]” to “53-6-171 through 53-6-188” and “[section 8]” to “53-6-171”.
- 53-6-185 In (1), changed “[section 20]” to “53-6-183”; in (1)(a), changed “[section 11(2)]” to “53-6-174(2)”; in (1)(b), changed “[section 23(3) and (4)]” to “53-6-186(3) and (4)”; in (1)(c), changed “[section 23(1) and (2)]” to “53-6-186(1) and (2)”.
- 53-6-186 In (1), (3), changed “[sections 8 through 25]” to “53-6-171 through 53-6-188”; in (2), (3), changed “[section 8]” to “53-6-171”; in (3), changed “[section 20]” to “53-6-183”.
- 53-6-187 In introduction, changed “[section 18]” to “53-6-181” and “[sections 8 through 25]” to “53-6-171 through 53-6-188”.
- 53-6-188 In two places, changed “[sections 8 through 25]” to “53-6-171 through 53-6-188” and changed “[section 17]” to “53-6-180” and “[section 5, 6, or 7]” to “53-6-167, 53-6-168, or 53-6-169”.
- 53-6-189 Changed “and [sections 1, 2, and 5 through 25]” to “53-6-165 through 53-6-169, and 53-6-171 through 53-6-188”.
- 53-6-601 Changed “[Sections 1 through 3]” to “This part”.
- 53-6-602 In (2)(f), changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “this part”.
- 53-6-701 In three places, changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this part”.
- 53-6-702 In introduction, (7), changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this part”.
- 53-6-703 In (4), changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this part”; in (5), changed “[section 5(4)(c)]” to “53-6-705(4)(c)”.
- 53-6-704 In (1), changed “[Sections 1 through 9] apply” to “This part applies”; in (2), changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this part”.
- 53-6-705 In (10), changed “[Sections 1 through 9] do” to “This part does”; in (12), changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this part”.
- 53-6-707 In (1)(a), (1)(b), changed “[section 5]” to “53-6-705”; in (4), changed “[Sections 1 through 9] do” to “This part does” and “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this part”.
- 53-6-709 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 9]” to “this part”; in (6), changed “[Sections 1 through 9] do” to “This part does”.
- 53-21-411 In (3), changed “[section 4]” to “53-21-414”.
- 53-30-501 Changed “[Sections 1 through 7]” to “This part”.
- 53-30-502 Changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “this part”.
- 53-30-503 In introduction, (5), changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “this part”.
- 53-30-505 In two places, changed “[section 4]” to “53-30-504”.
- 53-30-506 Changed “[section 4]” to “53-30-504”.
- 53-30-507 Changed “[sections 1 through 7]” to “this part”.

## TITLE 60

- 60-4-401 Alphabetized definitions - style.

## TITLE 61

- 61-3-303 In (2)(a), (2)(b), changed “[section 1]” to “61-3-456”.
- 61-3-452 Changed “[section 1(2)]” to “61-3-426(2)”.
- 61-3-453 In (1), changed “[section 1(2)]” to “61-3-426(2)”.
- 61-3-454 Changed “[section 1(2)]” to “61-3-426(2)”.
- 61-3-502 In (9)(d), changed “[section 1]” to “61-3-456”.
- 61-3-504 In (2), changed “[section 1(2)]” to “61-3-426(2)” and “[section 1]” to “61-3-456”.
- 61-3-509 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “61-3-527”.

- 61-3-535 In (1)(b), changed “[section 1]” to “61-3-527”.  
 61-3-710 Changed “[sections 1 and 2]” to “61-3-708 and 61-3-709”.  
 61-5-110 Changed “[section 6]” to “61-5-118”.  
 61-5-117 Changed “[section 6]” to “61-5-118”.  
 61-5-212 In (3), changed “[section 1], or [section 2]” to “61-8-409, or 61-8-410”.  
 61-8-409 In (1), (2), (6), changed “[section 2]” to “61-8-410”.  
 61-8-901 Changed “[Sections 1 through 11]” to “This part”.  
 61-8-902 In (4), changed “[sections 5 through 7]” to “61-8-905 through 61-8-907”.  
 61-8-903 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 11]” to “this part”; in (4)(a)(i), changed “61-9-416 and [sections 6 and 7]” to “61-8-906, 61-8-907, and 61-9-416”; in (4)(a)(ii), changed “[section 5]” to “61-8-905”; in (4)(b), changed “[section 8]” to “61-8-908”.  
 61-8-904 In (1), changed “[section 6(1) and 7]” to “61-8-906(1) and 61-8-907”; in (2), changed “[section 8]” to “61-8-908” and “[sections 5 through 7]” to “61-8-905 through 61-8-907”; in (3), changed “[Sections 1 through 8 and 10]” to “Sections 61-8-901 through 61-8-908 and 61-8-910”.  
 61-8-907 In (1), changed “[section 6]” to “61-8-906”.  
 61-8-908 In (1)(b), changed “[section 5]” to “61-8-905”; in (2), changed “[section 6]” to “61-8-906” and “[section 7]” to “61-8-907”; in (5), changed “[sections 5 through 7]” to “61-8-905 through 61-8-907”; in (6), changed “[sections 1 through 11]” to “this part”.  
 61-8-910 Changed “[section 6 or 7]” to “61-8-906 or 61-8-907”.  
 61-8-911 Changed “[sections 1 through 10]” to “this part” -the prior reference contains less material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference.  
 61-9-416 In (3), changed “[sections 6 and 7]” to “61-8-906 and 61-8-907”.  
 61-12-206 In (3), (5), (6), (7), (8), (9), (10), deleted “section” or “sections” - style.

## TITLE 69

- 69-3-112 In (1), changed “public utility is subject” to “public utility are subject” - grammar; in (4), changed “[section 2] and this section” to “this section” -the prior reference contains more material than the new reference, but the material in the new reference does not affect the meaning of the reference; in (4)(b), changed “[section 2]” to “this section”.  
 69-12-102 In (2), changed “[section 6]” to “61-8-906”.

## TITLE 70

- 70-9-601 In (2), changed “[this section]” to “section 70-9-601, MCA”.

## TITLE 72

- 72-3-317 In (3), changed “(1) or (2)” to “subsection (1) or (2)” - style.

## TITLE 75

- 75-1-106 In three places, changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “75-1-102, 75-1-103, or 75-1-201”.  
 75-2-103 In (5), changed “[section 21]” to “2-15-3502”; in (7), changed “[section 20]” to “2-15-3501”.  
 75-2-111 In introduction, changed “[section 2]” to “75-2-207”.  
 75-2-207 In (1), (4)(a), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “April 14, 1995”.  
 75-2-301 In (3)(b), changed “[section 2]” to “75-2-207”.  
 75-2-502 In (5), changed “[section 22]” to “2-15-3501” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 73, Ch. 18, L. 1995.  
 75-2-503 In (1), changed “[section 2]” to “75-2-207”.  
 75-3-410 In (1), (4)(a), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “April 14, 1995”.  
 75-3-501 In (3), changed “[section 3]” to “75-3-410”.  
 75-5-103 In (1), changed “[section 21]” to “2-15-3502”; in (5), changed “[section 20]” to “2-15-3501”; in (15)(a), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “October 1, 1995”; in (15)(b), changed “[section 3]” to “75-5-316”.  
 75-5-201 In (1), (5)(b), changed “[section 1]” to “75-5-203”.  
 75-5-203 In (1), (4)(a), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “April 14, 1995”.  
 75-5-301 In (2), changed “[section 3]” to “75-5-312”; in (5)(c), changed “[section 6]” to “75-5-317”.  
 75-5-303 In (2), changed “[section 6]” to “75-5-317”.  
 75-5-315 In (2), changed “this section and [section 3]” to “75-5-316 and this section” - style.  
 75-5-636 Changed “[section 5]” to “75-5-617”.  
 75-5-1113 In (5)(b), changed “[section 6]” to “75-6-211”.  
 75-5-1121 In (1), changed “[section 4]” to “75-6-204”.  
 75-6-102 In (1), changed “[section 23]” to “2-15-3502” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 73, Ch. 18, L. 1995; in (4), changed “[section 22]” to “2-15-3501” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 73, Ch. 18, L. 1995.

- 75-6-103 In (2), changed “[section 1]” to “75-6-116”.
- 75-6-116 In (1), (4)(a), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “April 14, 1995”.
- 75-6-201 Changed “[Sections 1 through 15]” to “This part”.
- 75-6-202 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this part”; in (13), changed “[section 6]” to “75-6-211”.
- 75-6-203 Changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this part”.
- 75-6-204 In (2)(a), (2)(b), changed “[section 6]” to “75-6-211”; in (2)(c), (2)(i), changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this part”.
- 75-6-205 In (5), changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this part”.
- 75-6-211 In (1), (4), changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this part”; in (2)(b), (3) (two places), changed “[section 15]” to “75-6-225”.
- 75-6-212 In (1), “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this part”.
- 75-6-214 Changed “[section 6]” to “75-6-211”.
- 75-6-215 Changed “[section 6]” to “75-6-211”.
- 75-6-221 In two places, changed “[sections 12 through 14]” to “75-6-222 through 75-6-224”.
- 75-6-224 In (3)(a), changed “[section 15]” to “75-6-224”; in (4), changed “[sections 1 through 15]” to “this part”; in (5)(a), (5)(b), changed “[section 6]” to “75-6-211”.
- 75-10-103 In (1), changed “[section 21]” to “2-15-3502”; in (3), changed “[section 20]” to “2-15-3501”.
- 75-10-107 In (1), (4)(a), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “April 14, 1995”.
- 75-10-203 In (1), changed “[section 21]” to “2-15-3502”; in (2), changed “[section 20]” to “2-15-3501”.
- 75-10-204 In introduction, changed “[section 3]” to “75-10-107”.
- 75-10-403 In (1), changed “[section 21]” to “2-15-3502”; in (2) changed “[section 20]” to “2-15-3501”; in (17)(b)(i), (17)(b)(ii), (17)(b)(iii), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “April 27, 1995”.
- 75-10-405 In (1), (2), changed “[section 3]” to “75-10-107”.
- 75-10-426 In (4)(b), changed “[section 3]” to “75-10-427”.
- 75-10-427 In (1)(d), (3)(a), changed “[section 2(1)(d)]” to “75-10-426(1)(d)”; in (3)(c), (3)(d), changed “[section 2]” to “75-10-426”.
- 75-10-501 In (1), changed “[section 21]” to “2-15-3502”; in (3), changed “[section 20]” to “2-15-3501”.
- 75-10-602 In (3), changed “[section 20]” to “2-15-3501”.
- 75-10-603 In (1), changed “[section 3]” to “75-10-107”.
- 75-10-701 In (1), changed “[section 20]” to “2-15-3501”.
- 75-10-721 In (1), changed “[sections 4 through 12]” to “75-10-730 through 75-10-738”.
- 75-10-730 Changed “[Sections 4 through 12]” to “Sections 75-10-730 through 75-10-738”.
- 75-10-731 In (1)(a), changed “[sections 4 through 12]” to “75-10-730 to 75-10-738”.
- 75-10-732 In (4), changed “[section 10]” to “75-10-736”.
- 75-10-733 In (2)(a), (2)(b), (4), changed “[section 8]” to “75-10-734”.
- 75-10-734 In (1), changed “[sections 4 through 12]” to “75-10-730 to 75-10-738”.
- 75-10-735 In (1), (2), changed “[section 10(1)]” to “75-10-736(1)”.
- 75-10-736 In (5), changed “[section 8]” to “75-10-734”; in (8), changed “[section 6(3)]” to “75-10-732(3)”; in (12), changed “[section 12(2)(b)]” to “75-10-738(2)(b)”.
- 75-10-738 In (1), changed “[sections 4 through 12]” to “75-10-730 to 75-10-738”.
- 75-10-802 In (2), changed “[section 20]” to “2-15-3501”.
- 75-10-903 In (2), changed “[section 21]” to “2-15-3502”; in (5), changed “[section 20]” to “2-15-3501”; in (9)(b), changed “department of natural resource management” to “department of natural resources and conservation” - the Code Commissioner has changed the erroneous reference pursuant to sec. 73, Ch. 18, L. 1995.
- 75-10-950 In (2), changed “[section 21]” to “2-15-3502”; in (3), changed “[section 20]” to “2-15-3501”.
- 75-10-1003 In (1), changed “[section 20]” to “2-15-3501”.
- 75-11-203 In (1), changed “[section 21]” to “2-15-3502”; in (3), changed “[section 20]” to “2-15-3501”.
- 75-11-216 In (1)(a), (1)(b), (1)(c), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “April 27, 1995”.
- 75-11-302 In (7), changed “[section 20]” to “2-15-3501”.
- 75-15-111 In (4), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “April 21, 1995”.
- 75-20-104 In (4), changed “[section 21]” to “2-15-3502”; in (7), changed “[section 20]” to “2-15-3501”.
- 75-20-303 In (4)(a)(iii), changed “(a) of 75-20-104(9)(a)” to “75-20-104(9)(a)” - style.

## TITLE 76

- 76-2-902 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “this part”.
- 76-3-501 In (1), changed “[section 5]” to “76-3-511”.
- 76-3-504 In (6)(c), changed “[section 5]” to “76-3-511”.
- 76-3-511 In (1), (4)(a), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “April 14, 1995”.
- 76-3-601 In (2)(b), changed “[section 2]” to “20-9-615”.
- 76-3-621 In (7), alphabetized definitions -style.
- 76-4-104 In (1), changed “[section 3]” to “76-4-135”.
- 76-4-135 In (1), (4)(a), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “April 14, 1995”.

## TITLE 77

- 77-1-101 In (7)(b)(iii), changed “[section 2]” to “20-25-307”.  
 77-5-221 Changed “[sections 1 through 3]” to “77-1-222, 77-1-223, and this section”.  
 77-5-223 In (2), changed “[section 2]” to “77-5-222”.

## TITLE 80

- 80-7-813 Changed “[section 6]” to “80-7-816”.  
 80-7-901 Changed “[Sections 1 through 16]” to “This part”.  
 80-7-902 In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 16]” to “this part”.  
 80-7-903 In introduction, changed “[sections 1 through 16]” to “this part”; in (1), changed “[section 4]” to “80-7-904”.  
 80-7-904 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 16]” to “this part”.  
 80-7-905 In (1), (3), (10), (11), (12), changed “[sections 1 through 16]” to “this part”.  
 80-7-908 In (1), (3), changed “[sections 5 through 7, 13, and 14(1)]” to “80-7-905 through 80-7-907, 80-7-921, and 80-7-922(1)”; in (2), changed “[section 7]” to “80-7-907”; in (3), (4) (two places), changed “[sections 1 through 16]” to “this part”.  
 80-7-909 In introduction, changed “[section 4]” to “80-7-904” and “[sections 1 through 16]” to “this part”.  
 80-7-910 In (1), changed “[sections 1 through 16]” to “this part”.  
 80-7-911 In three places, changed “[sections 1 through 16]” to “this part”.  
 80-7-912 In (1) (two places), (2), changed “[sections 1 through 16]” to “this part”.  
 80-7-921 Changed “[section 14]” to “80-7-922”, in two places changed “[sections 1 through 16]” to “this part”, and changed “[section 8]” to “80-7-908”.  
 80-7-922 In introduction (two places), (1), changed “[sections 1 through 16]” to “this part”.  
 80-7-923 Changed “[sections 1 through 16]” to “this part”.  
 80-7-924 Changed “[sections 1 through 16]” to “this part” and “[section 11]” to “80-7-911”.  
 80-10-207 In (5), changed “subsection (1)(a)(ii)” to “subsection (1)(a)(ii) of this section” -style.  
 80-15-102 In (4), changed “[section 21]” to “2-15-3502”.  
 80-15-105 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “80-15-110”.  
 80-15-110 In (1), (4)(a), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “April 14, 1995”.

## TITLE 81

- 81-2-120 In (1), changed “department of livestock” to “department” - style.  
 81-7-601 Changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “this part”.  
 81-7-604 Changed “[sections 1 through 5]” to “this part”.  
 81-8-264 In (3)(a), changed “[section 3]” to “81-8-265”.  
 81-8-902 In (1), (2), changed “[section 1(1)]” to “81-8-901(1)”; in (1), changed “[sections 1 and 2]” to “81-8-901 and this section”.  
 81-23-101 In (1)(a), changed “2-15-1802” to “2-15-3105” - to reflect renumbering.

## TITLE 82

- 82-4-103 In (1), changed “[section 21]” to “2-15-3502”; in (2), changed “[section 20]” to “2-15-3501”.  
 82-4-203 In (6), changed “[section 21]” to “2-15-3502”; in (12), changed “[section 20]” to “2-15-3501”.  
 82-4-303 In (3), changed “[section 21]” to “2-15-3502”; in (5), changed “[section 20]” to “2-15-3501”.  
 82-4-404 In (2), changed “[section 21]” to “2-15-3502”; in (4), changed “[section 20]” to “2-15-3501”.  
 82-11-118 In (1), changed “[section 3]” to “15-36-303”.  
 82-11-131 In (3), changed “[sections 1 through 20 of Senate Bill No. 412]” to “Title 15, chapter 36, part 3”.  
 82-11-135 Changed “this chapter and under [section 18(7)(b)]” to “15-36-324(7)(b) and under this chapter” - style.  
 82-11-162 Changed “[sections 1 through 20]” to “Title 15, chapter 36, part 3”.

## TITLE 85

- 85-1-202 In (2), changed “[sections 1 through 11]” to “85-1-801 through 85-1-811”.  
 85-1-811 In two places, changed “[sections 1 through 11]” to “this part”.  
 85-2-102 In (1)(d), (2)(d) (temporary version), (1)(c), (2)(c) (version effective July 1, 1999), changed “[section 6]” to “85-2-439”.  
 85-2-338 In (2)(a), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “April 14, 1995”; in (2)(c), changed “[section 6]” to “85-2-439”.  
 85-2-402 Reoutlined section - style; in (1)(b), (1)(d), changed “[section 1]” to “85-2-408”; in (2)(b), changed “[section 6]” to “85-2-439”; in (6)(b), changed “subsections (6)(b)(ii) and (6)(b)(iii)” to “subsections (6)(a)(ii) and (6)(a)(iii)” - to reflect reoutlining.  
 85-2-404 In (4), changed “[section 6]” to “85-2-439”.



- 85-2-409 In two places, changed “[section 1]” to “85-2-408”.  
 85-2-436 In (2), changed “[section 6]” to “85-2-439”.

## TITLE 87

- 87-1-216 In (1)(c), changed “department of fish, wildlife, and parks” to “department” - style; in (2)(c) (two places), changed “[section 1]” to “81-2-120”.  
 87-1-242 In (2), changed “[section 6]” to “87-1-268”.  
 87-1-265 In (1)(a), changed “[section 2]” to “87-1-266”; in (1)(b), changed “[section 3]” to “87-1-267”.  
 87-1-266 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “87-1-265”; in (4)(a), (4)(b), changed “[section 3]” to “87-1-267”.  
 87-1-267 In (1), changed “[section 1]” to “87-1-265”; in (7), changed “[section 2(4)]” to “87-1-266(4)”.  
 87-1-272 In (4), changed “[section 2]” to “87-1-273”; in (5)(c), changed “[sections 1 and 2]” to “87-1-273 and this section”.  
 87-1-601 In (8), changed “[the effective date of this act]” to “July 1, 1995”.  
 87-1-801 In ARTICLE II, in introduction, changed “[sections 2 through 5]” to “87-1-802 through 87-1-805”.  
 87-1-805 In (1), changed “[section 3 or 4]” to “87-1-803 or 87-1-804”.  
 87-2-109 In (1), changed “[section 11(2)]” to “87-2-114(2)”.  
 87-2-505 Changed “[section 6]” to “87-1-268”.  
 87-2-510 In (1), changed “[section 6]” to “87-1-268”.  
 87-2-511 In (1), (6), changed “[section 6]” to “87-1-268”; in (3), changed “[section 11]” to “37-47-315”.

## TITLE 90

- 90-4-602 In (3), changed “[section 20]” to “2-15-3501”.  
 90-4-1001 In (2)(c), changed “[section 2]” to “90-4-1010” and “[section 3]” to “90-4-1011”.  
 90-4-1002 In (2), changed “[section 20]” to “2-15-3501”.  
 90-7-317 In (2)(a), changed “[section 1]” to “90-7-221”.